T The Feighner Company, Inc.

C 2264 LANSING RD, CHARLOTTE, MI 48813 ToLL FREE: (800) BOAT-LIFT
PHONE: (517) 5410900
www. 1 SBOOBOATLIFT.COM Fax: (517) 5410909

WWW. HYDROMAXII.COM

FEIGHNER ROLLING DOCK

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Please Note:
Pipe assemblies are required every 16”.
For extra stability we recommend pipe assemblies every 8’.

There is an example sketch on the following page.

Page | 1



TF The Feighner Company, Inc.

C 2264 LANSING RD, CHARLOTTE, Ml 48813 ToLL FReE: (800) BOAT-LIFT
PHONE: (517) 5410900
www. 1 SB00BOATLIFT.COM EAX: (517) 541-0909

WWW. HYDROMAXII.COM

Page | 2



and (2) 2" nuts.

Bolt (2) slide rollers to H Brace assembly using (2) %2 x 5” bolts, (6) 2" flat washers

g

|
1/2" Nut —

1/2" Flat Washer —

Bevel Brace 2-1/2" Square Tube

k\.

\
X

\
\
\-

VUL

A a\

L

Black Roller —

— 1/2" x 5" Bolt
|

3

) S

1/2" Flat Washers x 3

J:I1

1/2" Flat Washer /

Bolt (2) plastic pulleys to H Brace assembly using (2) 3/8” x 3” Bolts,

(4) 3/8” flat washers and (2) 3/8” nuts.

F—T—

H Brace Assemb

ly

e

:i =

1 7/8" OD x 69.5" Alum. Axle

3

Bevel Brace x2 —

8

s

e H Brace Assembly

/

Page | 3



TF The Feighner Company, Inc.

2264 LANSING RD, CHARLOTTE, MI 48813 Torr FReE: (800) BOAT-LIFT
PHONE: (517) 5410900
www. 1 SBOOBOATLIFT.COM Fax: (517) 5410909

WWW. HYDROMAXII.COM

Attach H Brace assembly to 16' Wheel end —
dock by inserting slide rollers

diagonally in slide channels. [_ 16' Wheel End Dock Section

— Attach bevel brace assemblies to
bottom dock side tube using

(2) 1/2" x 4-1/2" bolts, (6) 1/2" flat
washers and (2) 1/2" nuts.

Holes facing towards
the water end.

H Brace Assembly

L

After attaching H brace and Bevel braces, slide
axle thru the 2-1/2" square tubes of those assemblies.

and (2) 3/8" flat washers

Attach 1/4" cable to winch and top —

Attach Winch to the top of winch plate using
(2) 3/8" x 1" bolts, (4) 3/8 washers
cross member using 1/4" clamps

After axle is inserted thru 2-1/2" square tubes,

slide on wheel assemblies using 3" washers and 2-1/2" cotter
pins to hold in place. Making sure there is a washer on each
side of the tire. With the cotter pin being on the very outside
of the tire.

Bevel Brace

Page | 4



Example of a Pipe assembly

& Rubber Cap

(2) 1/2" x 1" Zinc Dock Bolt

and 1/2" Nut o
<+— Pipe Support
(o]
1/2" x 1" S.S. Dock Bolt and
1/2" Brass Nut
y Dock Pipe

1/2" x 1" Dock Bolt and 1/2" Nut —; ~— Mud Pad

Page | 5



Assembling the winch

Before you install the cable to the winch, string the pulleys on to the winch cable first. The 2 - 4
link pulleys first and then the 2 link pulley. Then continue with the assembly of the winch.

Take the winch bag kit. Take out the “M” Clip with the bolt and nut. Thread the taped end of the cable
though the bigger of the two holes. Going from inside the drum to outside. Pull plenty of slack out.

Adding the “M” clip.

On the smaller hole, insert the bolt from within the drum with the bottom side of the bolt through first. So
the head of the bolt is on the inside of the drum.

Now add the “M” clip to the bolt with the nut. You will only be able to put the nut on about 3 or 4 threads
for now.

See pictures on what direction to thread the cable under the “ M” clip.

Page | 6




